## 505571773 07/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5618571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	07/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15561247
Application Number:	15525905
Application Number:	15310023
Application Number:	15533829
Application Number:	15317223
Application Number:	15535278
Application Number:	15300302
Application Number:	15518187
Application Number:	15761691
Application Number:	15524790
Application Number:	15556815
Application Number:	15314842
Application Number:	15533665
Application Number:	15533656
Application Number:	15533658
Application Number:	15551687
Application Number:	15462204
Application Number:	15781119
Application Number:	15708455
Application Number:	15527197

PATENT REEL: 049755 FRAME: 0352

505571773

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15687832		
Application Number:	15898447		
Application Number:	15916510		
Application Number:	15540686		
Application Number:	16306886		
Application Number:	16308438		
Application Number:	15753245		
Application Number:	15339331		
Application Number:	15604018		
Application Number:	15604480		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 281-276-5401

**Email:** james.beebe@bhge.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES L. BEEBE

Address Line 1: 12645 WEST AIRPORT BLVD Address Line 4: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A100007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. BEEBE	
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Beebe/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment GE to BHOO#page1.tif source=Assignment GE to BHOO#page2.tif source=Assignment GE to BHOO#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049755 FRAME: 0353

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation ("GE"), having a correspondence address of I River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, USA, is the record owner of the United States Patents and Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Transferred Patents");

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware ("BHGE"), having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas, 77073, USA, acquired GE's right and interest in the Transferred Patents;

WHEREAS, GE and BHGE entered into that certain Contribution Agreement dated and effective July 3, 2017, which is confirmed hereby for the purposes of recordation;

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, LLC, a Californian limited liability company ("O&G"), having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield Road, Houston, Texas 77073, is desirous of acquiring BHGE's right, title and interest in the Transferred Patents; and

WHEREAS, BHGE and O&G wish to transfer BHGE's right, title and interest in the Transferred Patents to O&G,

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration, including as set forth in the Contribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GE hereby assigns to BHGE all of GE's title in and to the Transferred Patents.

GE HEREBY covenants and agrees that GE will, upon the request of BHGE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary to perfect the title to said Transferred Patents, and GE authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patents to BHGE granted from the Transferred Patents.

NOW, FURTHER, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BHGE hereby assigns to O&G, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said Transferred Patents, any patents which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. BHGE further hereby assigns and transfers to O&G whatever cause of action BHGE

PATENT REEL: 049755 FRAME: 0354 may have for past or present infringement of said Inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

BHGE HEREBY covenants and agrees that BHGE will at any time, upon the request of O&G, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Transferred Patents, applications and patents, and BHGE authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to O&G.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this PATENT ASSIGNMENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

y:

Title: P, CHEST 2P COUNTS

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY,

LLC

By: ¸

Name: At

Title:

20

uga ka vina u masalili Berbigasa in agram dana di Pelenghi bira bilinti na menengi lipud swita masalah bili k

Barri Sabatan Na Lainn Barrigan Barriaga an kambari kali da Barrigi katika da Labi da Labi da Labi da Labi da L

# **EXECUTION VERSION**

## Exhibit A

Internal No.	App. No.	File Date	Grant No.	Grant Date	Owner
268776-US-7	15/561247	2015-03-25			
269248-US-7	15/525905	2015-10-14			
271480-US-4	15/310023	2015-05-08			
271860-US-7	15/533829	2015-12-01			
272018-US-3	15/317223	2015-06-12			
272449-US-3	15/535278	2015-12-11			
272549-US-3	15/300302	2015-03-23			
273420-US-3	15/518187	2015-09-15			
274303-US-3	15/761,691	2016-09-20			
275267-US-6	15/524790	2015-11-06			
275268-US-6	15/556815	2016-03-09			
275348-US-8	15/314842	2015-05-29			
275980-US-8	15/533665	2015-12-10			
276088-US-8	15/533656	2015-12-02			
276291-US-8	15/533658	2015-12-04			
279754-US-4	15/551687	2016-02-17			
279948-US-2	15/462204	2017-03-17			
280789-US-3	15/781119	2016-12-16			
312820-US-3	15/708455	2017-09-19			
312961-US-2	15/527197	2017-05-16			
314338-US-2	15/687832	2017-08-28			
316615-US-5	15/898,447	2018-02-17			
317970-US-2	15/916510	2018-03-09			
319742-US-9	15/540686	2015-12-28			
313531-US-6	16/306,886	2017-06-28			
313549-US-6	16/308,438	2017-05-30			
282381-US-4	15/753245	2015-08-19			
279448-US-1	15/339331	2016-10-31			
315867-US-1	15/604018	2017-05-24	10145239	2018-12-04	
316817-US-1	15604480	2017-05-24	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

PATENT REEL: 049755 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 07/15/2019**